



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 31, 2023 Contact: Amanda Urrea O 480-644-6620 C 602-741-0219 Amanda.Urrea@mesaartscenter.com

Robert Glasper Mesa Arts Center April 19, 2023 | 7:30 p.m.



Image courtesy of Robert Glasper. A high-res image can be found here.

Tickets on sale Feb. 3 | 10 a.m.

Mesa, AZ – **Mesa Arts Center** is excited to announce Grammy award-winning pianist, producer and songwriter **Robert Glasper** will take the stage on **April 19, 2023 at 7:30 p.m.** Glasper is the leader of a new sonic paradigm with a career that bridges musical

and artistic genres. He boasts four Grammy wins and nine nominations across 11 categories and an Emmy Award for his song for the documentary "13th" with Common and Karriem Riggins.

Tickets go on sale Feb. 3 at 10 a.m. Get tickets at <u>mesaartscenter.com</u> or by calling the box office during regular business hours at 480-644-6500.

About Robert Glasper

Evolution is his hallmark. Glasper's breakout crossover album "Black Radio" changed the face of the genre and set a new expectation for what popular music could be. The album won him the Grammy for best R&B album and established him as the musician of choice for some of the world's most iconic artists; notably playing keys throughout Kendrick Lamar's "To Pimp A Butterfly," winning another Grammy for the elastic track "These Walls." The ongoing Black Radio series has since become Glasper's calling card, upholding a place at the heart of a trailblazing community: from long-time sonic brothers Mos Def and Bilal, to legends including Ledisi, Lupe Fiasco, Kanye West, Jill Scott and Erykah Badu.

About Mesa Arts Center

The Mesa Arts Center, owned and operated by the City of Mesa, is a unique, architecturally stunning facility located in the heart of downtown Mesa. Arizona's largest arts center is home to four theaters, five art galleries and 14 art studios. Guests, patrons and students come to Mesa Arts Center to enjoy the finest live entertainment and performances, world-class visual art exhibitions and outstanding arts education classes. The Mesa Arts Center mission is to inspire people through engaging arts experiences that are diverse, accessible and relevant. For more information, visit mesaartscenter.com.

[END]